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Thanks to: Adriana Abi-Rizk, Marianne Le Fevre, Rhys Holland, 
Sarah Loxton

The degree shows represent work by students  
studying for the following degrees:

−− Bachelor of Visual Arts (BVA)
−− Bachelor of Visual Arts (Honours) (BVA (Hons)) 
−− Master of Contemporary Art (MCA)
−− Master of Moving Image (MMI)
−− Master of Fine Arts (MFA)
−− Doctor of Philosophy (PhD)



Image credit: Kai 
Wasikowski, Looking 
with a forked tongue, 
lenticular print, 
(detail) 2016. Winner, 
2016 SCA Deans Honours 
Award, 2016 Artereal 
Gallery Mentorship 
Award, 2017 Schenberg 
Art Fellowship, HATCHED, 
National Graduate 
Award, PICA.

It is my pleasure to introduce this catalogue, 
which contains the works of graduating 
students from the breadth of SCA’s degree 
offerings. Each work within these pages is 
the culmination of a degree that fostered 
vigorous research, experimentation, and 
the honing of an innovative artistic practice. 
These emerging and established practices 
have been nurtured through SCA’s studio 
based teaching model, where students’ 
knowledge and skills are developed under the 
guidance of teachers who are internationally 
renowned practising artists. The value of 
developing work alongside peers in the studio 
and classroom environment has been a vital 
experience for students in these degrees.

The works within this catalogue are of 
exceptional quality, affirming SCA’s continued 
record of developing many of Australia’s 
leading contemporary artists. Such 
achievement would not be possible without 
the enthusiasm of SCA’s dedicated and highly 
skilled team of academic and professional 
staff, who infuse the campus with intellectual 
and creative energy throughout the 
academic year. 

Generous bequests enable us to offer 
four major awards. We are grateful to 
those donors, whose gifts have led to the 
establishment of the annual Jerome de Costa 
and Dorothy Downes Memorial Scholarship; 
the Zelda Stedman Young Artist Award; the 
Fauvette Loureiro Memorial Artists’ Exchange 
Scholarship; and the Fauvette Loureiro 
Memorial Artists’ Travel Scholarship. The 
ongoing support of these donors has assisted 
many students in opening new opportunities 
that have accelerated their careers.

I also extend our gratitude to SCA’s generous 
supporters. 

−− Artereal Gallery for the Artereal 
Gallery Mentorship Award

−− Artscene and Tilly’s Art Supplies 
−− St Jerome’s Laneway Festival

I congratulate every exhibitor in SCA’s 2017 
Undergraduate Degree Show and Examination 
Exhibitions on their achievement. I wish you 
continuing success in your future careers.  

Andrew Lavery 
Chair of Department and Director, Sydney 
College of the Arts, The University of Sydney 
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Page 20 Page 21Kate Brown – MFABen Broad – MCA



Page 22 Page 23Frederico Câmara – PhDLiz Burcher – BVA – Sculpture



Page 24 Page 25Maxine Castillo – BVA – Jewellery and ObjectAndriana Carney – BVA – Printmedia



Page 26 Page 27Jessica Mei Cham – BVA – SculptureIsabelle Catteau – BVA – Sculpture



Page 28 Page 29Danica Chuk – BVA – PaintingSusan Chen – MFA



Page 30 Page 31Paulina Clavijo – BVA – PrintmediaEdward Clarke – BVA (Hons) – Printmedia



Page 32 Page 33Melinda Clyne – BVA – PaintingTracey Clement – PhD



Page 34 Page 35David C Collins – MFACobi Cockburn – MFA



Page 36 Page 37Bethan Cotterill – BVA (Hons) – PhotomediaPaul James Cooper – BVA – Sculpture



Page 38 Page 39Kate Coyne – BVA – PaintingSophie Cox – BVA – Photomedia



Page 40 Page 41Ashleigh Davis – BVA (Hons) – PrintmediaChristopher David – BVA – Screen Arts



Page 42 Page 43Chris De La Motte – BVA – PaintingTors Davis – BVA (Hons) – Screen Arts



Page 44 Page 45Syzmon Dorabialski – MFAPatrick Diment – BVA (Hons) – Photomedia
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Page 80 Page 81Allegra Holmes – BVA (Hons) – SculptureJacob Hirsh – BVA – Printmedia



Page 82 Page 83Georgia Irving – BVA – SculptureAdrienne Hunt – BVA – Photomedia



Page 84 Page 85Bryan Jay – BVA – PhotomediaErica Izard – MFA



Page 86 Page 87Gillian Kayrooz – BVA – Screen ArtsTala Kaalim – BVA – Sculpture



Page 88 Page 89Rachel King – BVA – PaintingKelly King – BVA – Printmedia



Page 90 Page 91Yeliz Kocaballi – MFAHarry Klein – BVA – Photomedia



Page 92 Page 93Blake Alan Lawrence – BVA – PhotomediaYan Nam Lam – BVA – Printmedia



Page 94 Page 95Ba An Le – BVA – Jewellery and ObjectCharlotte Layfield – BVA (Hons) – Screen Arts



Page 96 Page 97Sung Eun Lee – BVA – PaintingAnthea Lebrocq – BVA – Printmedia



Page 98 Page 99Tilly Lees – MCAJames Lees – BVA – Printmedia



Page 100 Page 101Mingyuan Liu – BVA – Jewellery and ObjectYongjie Li – MCA



Page 102 Page 103Wendy Ma – BVA – PhotomediaOlive Liu – BVA – Screen Arts
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Page 112 Page 113Sahar Nabinik – BVA – SculptureAntonia Mrljak – BVA (Hons) – Painting



Page 114 Page 115Kim Nguyen – BVA – PhotomediaDea Nag – BVA – Photomedia



Page 116 Page 117William Normyle – BVA (Hons) – Screen ArtsLaura Nolan – BVA (Hons) – Sculpture



Page 118 Page 119Markela Panegyres – PhDSarah O’Brien – BVA – Painting
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Page 122 Page 123Pewkazilla – BVA – PaintingLilia Pestana – BVA – Sculpture



Page 124 Page 125Ardelia Pisanello – BVA – PaintingCaterina Elisabetta Pilato – MFA



Page 126 Page 127Rujunko Pugh – MFAAngela Porritt – MFA



Page 128 Page 129Krystal Rawling – BVA – PrintmediaBelle Qiao – BVA – Sculpture



Page 130 Page 131Paige Ritchie – BVA – PrintmediaTanya Reinli – BVA – Painting



Page 132 Page 133Olivia Samman – BVA (Hons) – PaintingSarah Roberts – MFA



Page 134 Page 135Harry Seeley – BVA – SculptureSaara Schaffarczyk McHale – BVA – Photomedia



Page 136 Page 137Michele Sierra – BVA – PhotomediaRemi Siciliano – BVA – Photomedia



Page 138 Page 139Ej Son – BVA – SculptureMarina Solar – BVA – Sculpture



Page 140 Page 141Mikhaela Stafford – BVA (Hons) – PaintingPhilippa Spencer-Carr – BVA (Hons) – Sculpture



Page 142 Page 143Linelle Stepto – MCAJustyna Stanczew – BVA (Hons) – Photomedia



Page 144 Page 145Tayla – BVA – PhotomediaKimberly Strudwick – BVA – Sculpture



Page 146 Page 147Stephanie Tsimbourlas – BVA – PrintmediaShianne Thompson – BVA – Jewellery and Object



Page 148 Page 149Tianyuan Wang – BVA – Screen ArtsGeorgia Vaughan – BVA – Printmedia



Page 150 Page 151Rosie Ellen Wells – BVA – PhotomediaMillie Webber – BVA – Painting



Page 152 Page 153Jude Williams – BVA – PaintingBryden Williams – MFA



Page 154 Page 155Sarah Woodward – BVA (Hons) – PaintingGianni Wise – PhD



Page 156 Page 157Lou Young – BVA – PrintmediaJack Wotton – BVA (Hons) – Painting



Page 158 Page 159Mariia Zhuchenko – BVA (Hons) – PaintingSihan Zhou – BVA – Screen Arts
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Name Email Website Page
Danica Chuk danica.chuk@gmail.com 29
Edward Clarke edwardjclarke@gmail.com edclarkeart@carbonmade.com 30
Paulina Clavijo paulina-clavijo@hotmail.com www.paulinaclavijo.com 31
Tracey Clement tcle3164@uni.sydney.edu.au 32
Melinda Clyne melcam99@hotmail.com www.melindaclyneart.com 33
Cobi Cockburn 34
David C Collins davidcharlescollinsartist 

@gmail.com
www.davidcharlescollins.com 35

Paul James Cooper paulcooper@PAU7L.com www.PAU7L.com 36
Bethan Cotterill ibethan@gmail.com www.bethancotterill.com 37
Sophie Cox sophie.cox1496@gmail.com 38
Kate Coyne kcoyne@coyneandco.com.au  www.katecoyne.com.au 39
Christopher David chris_david864@hotmail.com 40
Ashleigh Davis ashleighrose27@gmail.com www.ashrd.wordpress.com 41
Tors Davis torsdavis@gmail.com www.torsdavis.com 42
Chris De La Motte 43
Patrick Diment patrick.diment@gmail.com 44
Syzmon Dorabialski szymondorabialski@gmail.com szymondorabialski.com 45
Jeremiah Dumesny dumesnyje.art@gmail.com 46
Amy Dynan amydynan@live.com www.amydynan.com 47
Nikki Easterbrook nikkieasterbrook@bigpond.com nikkieasterbrook.format.com 48
Evil-Science evil.science@outlook.com evilscience.co 49
Suzy Faiz Suzy.faiz@gmail.com www.suzyfaiz.com 50
Jackson Farley jfarley.art@gmail.com www.jacksonfarleyart.com 51
Sarah Fatrouni fatr193@gmail.com sarahfatrouni.wordpress.com 52
Jorge Fornies Camer jorge.fornies@gmail.com www.jordifornies.net 53
Amy Lee Forwood doowrofbackwards@gmail.com 54

Index and contact

Name Email Website Page
Ally Adeney ally@adeney.net ally114.wixsite.com/allysonadeney 2
Sara Ainscough sara.ainscough@gmail.com 3in3out.bigcartel.com 3
Karen Anne Ayres karen@wateroz.com.au 4
Annie Bai abai77@hotmail.com abai77.wixsite.com/anniebai 5
Julien Baldissera jbal6896@uni.sydney.edu.au 6
Chantel Bann chantellbann@gmail.com www.chantellbann.com 7
Lauren Barrett lauren_barrett2@yahoo.com.au 8
Anna Battersby anna@annabattersby.com www.annabattersby.com 9
Daisy Ellen Beattie daisy.beattie@gmail.com 10
Amanda Bentley amandabentleyinc@yahoo.com.au 11
Karen Anne Benton info@karenbenton.com  www.karenbenton.com 12
Patrizia Biondi Pbio7487@uni.sydney.edu.au 13
Cameron Bishop cambishop@gmail.com www.cambishop.com 14
Elizabeth Blunt elizabeth_blunt@hotmail.com www.elizabethblunt.com.au 15
Melanie Grace Booth melanie.booth@hotmail.com 16
Jessica Bradford bradfordjess@gmail.com jessbradford.com 17
Luke Brennan hello@lukebrennan.com.au www.lukebrennan.com.au 18
Georgia Briers ellenmay1996@gmail.com 19
Ben Broad benjamintbroad@gmail.com postcards.phoenixproductions.tv 20
Kate Brown Katebrown.artist@gmail.com brownkate.com 21
Liz Burcher ebur5237@uni.sydney.edu.au www.lizburcher.info 22
Frederico Câmara frederico.camara@gmail.com www.fredcamara.com 23
Andriana Carney andrianacarney@gmail.com www.andrianacarney.com 24
Maxine Castillo maxi_dominique@yahoo.com 25
Isabelle Catteau Isabelle.catteau2@gmail.com 26
Jessica Mei Cham jessicameicham@gmail.com jessicameicham.tumblr.com 27
Susan Chen susan@susanchenceramics.com susanchen.art 28
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Name Email Website Page
Allegra Holmes allegra.luisa.holmes@gmail.com 81
Adrienne Hunt adriennehuntoz@gmail.com www.adriennehuntsydney.com 82
Georgia Irving gwhizzgeorgia@gmail.com meansofoperation.tumblr.com 83
Erica Izard ericaizard@hotmail.com www.ericaizard.com 84
Bryan Jay bjreberger@gmail.com 85
Tala Kaalim kaalimt@gmail.com 86
Gillian Kayrooz gkayrooz@gmail.com gilliankayrooz.com 87
Kelly King krk@live.com.au Kellykingart.wordpress.com 88
Rachel King rkin8917@uni.sydney.edu.au 89
Harry Klein harrymklein@gmail.com harryklein.net 90
Yeliz Kocaballi yelizyorulmaz@gmail.com yelizyorulmaz.com 91
Yan Nam Lam toufu0114@gmail.com 92
Blake Alan Lawrence blake.lawrence@inbox.com cargocollective.com/

blakealanlawrence
93

Charlotte Layfield charolette.layfield@hotmail.com 94
Ba An Le baan_le@hotmail.com 95
Anthea Lebrocq anthea.lebrocq@gmail.com www.anthealebrocq.com 96
Sung Eun Lee sung7ee@gmail.com artloversaustralia.com.au/

vendor/sung-lee
97

James Lees james.w.lees14@gmail.com nebulees.wordpress.com 98
Tilly Lees tillylees@hotmail.com 99
Yongjie Li yoli3436@uni.sydney.edu.au yongjieli.com 100
Mingyuan Liu  Nicklmy1108@gmail.com 101
Olive Liu ang.vi.liu@gmail.com 102
Wendy Ma wewama@gmail.com 103
Thomas James Malek tom.j.malek@gmail.com www.thomasjamesmalek.com 104
Isobel Markus-Dunworth isobel@studiosabii.com www.studiosabii.com 105
Yemaya McDonald yemayamaria@gmail.com www.yemayamcdonald.com 106

Name Email Website Page
Madeline Ann Fountain madeline 

@secretflowerbusiness.com
madelinefountain.art 55

Chris Fox chris@chrisfox.com.au chrisfox.com.au 56
Bianca Fraser fraserbianca05@gmail.com www.biancajadefraser.com 57
Kath Fries kathfries@gmail.com www.kathfries.com 58
Julia Frolov juliafrolovart@gmail.com 59
Ema George egeo3404@uni.sydney.edua.u 60
Clancy Gibson cgisbonlong@gmail.com clancygibson.wordpress.com 61
Ruby Gilmore ruby.isabelle.gilmore@gmail.com www.rubygilmore.com 62
Danielle Joy Golding daniellejoygolding@live.com.au 63
Maryam Goodarzi mgoo3226@uni.sydney.edu.au 64
Matthew Gorgula www.matthewgorgula.com 65
Chloe Granato-Sing cholegrantoart@gmail.com 66
Michelle Grace Grasso mgra5694@uni.sydney.edu.au vimeo.com/mggrasso 67
Sylvia Griffin info@sylviagriffin.com www.sylviagriffin.com.au 68
Anastasia Grzybowski anastazia.grzybowski@gmail.com 69
Ellya Kristina Gunawan egun3613@uni.sydney.edu.au 70
Jan Guy jan.guy@sydney.edu.au 71
Sophie Hardcastle www.sophiehardcastle.com 72
Winsome Harradine wharradine@outlook.com 73
Harriet Jane harriet.cronley@gmail.com 74
Melissa Harvey mhar8895@uni.sydney.edu.au 75
Tamra Heinzel tlheinzel@outlook.com tamraheinzel.wixsite.com/

videoartist
76

Agnes Heo agnes1319@gmail.com 77
Emma Hicks collaboration@ek1.com.au v2.ek1.com.au 78
Anna Higgins annahiggins@live.com.au annahiggins.tumblr.com 79
Jacob Hirsh jacobhirshart@gmail.com jacob-hirsh.format.com 80
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Name Email Website Page
Saara Schaffarczyk McHale saara.m97@hotmail.com 134
Harry Seeley harryseeley@hotmail.com 135
Remi Siciliano remi.siciliano@gmail.com 136
Michele Sierra michele@introspective.com.au cargocollective.com/

michelesierra
137

Marina Solar msolar321@gmail.com 138
Ej Son eunjungson3@gmail.com www.ejson.net 139
Philippa Spencer-Carr artbyphilippa.com.au 140
Mikhaela Stafford mikaelastafford.wixsite.com/arts 141
Justyna Stanczew justyna-stanczew@hotmail.com justynastanczew.com 142
Linelle Stepto lstepto53@bigpond.com 143
Kimberly Strudwick kimts451@yahoo.com.au www.instagram.com/kim.et.cx_ 144
Tayla tayla@tallisman.com.au 145
Shianne Thompson thompson_shianne@yahoo.com 146
Stephanie Tsimbourlas steph.tsim666@gmail.com stephtsimbourlas.com 147
Georgia Vaughan georgiajanevaughan@gmail.com georgievaughanart.wixsite.com/

artistprofile
148

Tianyuan Wang 149
Millie Webber milliecwebber@gmail.com 150
Rosie Ellen Wells rosiew250@gmail.com 151
Bryden Williams bryden.williams@gmail.com brydenwilliams.com 152
Jude Williams judewilli@gmail.com 153
Gianni Wise gianniw1@gmail.com gianniwise.com 154
Sarah Woodward sarahwoodward94@yahoo.com www.sarahwoodward.com 155
Jack Wotton jackywotton@gmail.com www.jacktwotton.com 156
Lou Young louyoungart@gmail.com louyoungart.wordpress.com 157
Sihan Zhou zhsh8583@gmail.com 158
Mariia Zhuchenko mariia.zhuchenko@gmail.com mariia-zhuchenko.format.com 159

Name Email Website Page
Julia Mckenzie juliamckenzie.jm@gmail.com 107
Shermyn Melendez smel3084@uni.sydney.edu.ay 108
Anna Miller annabmiller@hotmail.com 109
Joo Ri Moon jhwa8458@uni.sydney.edu.au 110
Nicola Morton nicolaisgreat@gmail.com nicolaisgreat.com 111
Antonia Mrljak amrl3363@uni.sydney.edu.au www.antoniamrljakart.com 112
Sahar Nabinik saharpottery@gmail.com 113
Dea Nag 114
Kim Nguyen kimnprojects@gmail.com cargocollective.com/kimpnguyen 115
Laura Nolan laura.nolan@live.com www.lauranolan.com.au 116
William Normyle wil.normyle@gmail.com www.william-normyle.com 117
Sarah O’Brien sarah_obrien_26@hotmail.com 118
Markela Panegyres markelapanegyres@gmail.com 119
Evan Pank evan.pank@gmail.com www.epankart.com 120
Julie Anne Parkin possummania@hotmail.com 121
Lilia Pestana lilia.mpestana@gmail.com liliapestana.com 122
Pewkazilla 123
Caterina Elisabetta Pilato caterina@ihug.com.au 124
Ardelia Pisanello ardelia1@hotmail.com 125
Angela Porritt apor4932@uni.sydney.edu.au 126
Rujunko Pugh rujunko@rujunkopugh.com www.rujunkopugh.com 127
Belle Qiao 747145273@qq.com 128
Krystal Rawling krystalrawling@outlook.com www.krystalrawling.com 129
Tanya Reinli tanya@tanyareinli.com www.tanyareinli.com 130
Paige Ritchie paigeritchie64@gmail.com paigeritchieblog.wordpress.com 131
Sarah Roberts sarairoberts@gmail.com www.sararobertsartist.com 132
Olivia Samman oliviasamman@gmail.com 133
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Graduating students are invited to apply 
for the Fauvette Loureiro memorial Travel 
Scholarship Award (FLMATS). This award 
offers $28,000 to the successful applicant in 
two consectuitive yearly payments of $14,000 
toward the progessional development of 
their art practice through a program of 
international travel.*

The FLMATS celebrates a bequest of the 
late Renee Fauvette Erdos in memory of 
her mother Fauvette Loureiro, the eldest 
daughter of artist Arthur Loureiro. Funds 
from the estate have been allocated to the 
University of Sydney to make possible a 
traveling scholarship for visual artists. The 
Renee Fauvette Erdos bequest also funds 
international exchange scholarships for 
Sydney College of the Arts students. The 
FLMATS is awarded on the following criteria: 

−− the extent to which the proposed 
travel and related visual arts project 
will benefit the applicant’s professional 
development as an artist (the panel will 
assess all aspects of the application 
and the relevance and impact of 
the proposed travel and project) 

−− quality of past works of the applicant 
as shown in the presentation of work. 

Applicants are shortlisted on the basis of the 
above submission and finalists are invited 
to exhibit their work at Sydney College of 
the Arts. The recipient is selected from the 
work shown in the exhibition and the above 
criteria. The recipient will be announced at 
the opening of the FLMATS Finalist Exhibition. 

Past recipients: Nick Dorey (2017), Biljana 
Jancic (2016), Julian Day (2015), Jonny 
Niesche (2014), Vicky Browne (2013), Mark 
Shorter (2012), Alana Hunt (2011), Justene 
Williams (2010), Kenzee Patterson (2009), 
Will French (2008), Rachel Scott (2007), Jess 
MacNeil (2006), Huseyin Sami (2005), Judith 
Duquemin (2004) and Juliana Bartulin (2003). 

For more information about the award, 
contact the Sydney College of the Arts at  
sca.enquiries@sydney.edu.au 

Applications are submitted online and will 
open in mid to late April. 

*Applicants must have graduated from Sydney College 
of the Arts within the past four years. The award 
is not open to students who are under examination, 
enrolled or deferred at the time of application 

The Fauvette Loureiro Memorial Artists’ Travel Scholarship Award

Image Credit: Winner, Fauvette Loureiro Memorial Artists Travel Scholarship 2017,
Nick Dorey, Duet // Conjunction II // Islands in the Stream, 2017. Photo: Ian Hobbs.
This project has been supported by the Murray Art Museum Albury (MAMA)
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2016 Awards

SCA Dean’s Award for Honours Student 
Kai Wasikowski 

Artscene Award for Printmedia
Jamie Dela Rosa

Artscene Award for Printmedia
Edward Clare

Artscene Award for Sculpture
Anna Battersby 

Artscene Award for Sculpture
Luke O’Connor 

Artscene and Faber Castell award  
for Drawing 
Angel Gill

Artscene and Chroma award for Painting
Mikaela Stafford

Artscene and Derivan award for Painting 
Cameron Bishop

Artscene Award for Film and Digital 
Will Normyle

Artscene Award for Photomedia 
Jess Leonard 

Artscene Award for Jewellery and Object
Jan-Maree Oliveira

Tilly’s award for Honours student 
Robert Bennett 

Artereal Mentorship Award
Kai Wasikowski
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2017 Scholarships

Fauvette Memorial Artists’ Exchange 
Scholarship
Hayley Pilgram
Helia Ghasemzadeh 
Jacqueline Lewis
Thandiwe Bethune
Rachel Sherwood
Junyu Wang 

Jerome de Costa and Dorothy Downes 
Memorial Award
Jessica Cham BVA (3rd year) 
Fotini Stefanou BVA (2nd year) 
Sally Chessell BVA (2nd year) 

Zelda Stedman Young Artist Award
Madeline Fountain BVA (3rd year)
Safari Lee BVA (2nd year) 

Zelda Stedman Young Student Award
Allyson Adeney BVA (Honours)
Matthew Gorgula BVA (Honours)
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